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CENTRAL AQt,\lN l STRA TIVE THIBl.J\lAL ALLAHABAD 88'.CH 

ALLAHABAD. 

Allahabad this the 1-b ·~ day Of ~998 . 

Orig inal applicdtion no . 1451 of 1997. 

HOn ' ble r.\r . S · Dayal , Administrativ e Member 
Hont ble J\ir o S · K· Agrawal , Judicial Member. 

a;~ 

Dr . Vijai Shuk la, s/o Sri Baj Nath .:;hukla, R/o 1170/42 N . 
Saketpur Post Office Naveen Nagar Kanpur 208025 . 

• • • Mpplicunt 

c/A shri B.N. singh 

versus 

l · Uni on of India through the Secretary ~i inistry of Hea lth 
and Family ,jelfa r (Depart ment of I • .:.; . 1'.1 .. 8. H) Govt . of 
Ind ia, New Delhi . 

Director, Department of Healt h and Family tJelfare 
(Depa rtment of I.s.M. & H) IRCS Building Red cross Road , 
New Delhi . 

3. Direct ory Central Govern ment Health Scheme , Nirman Bhdwan 
New Del hi . 

4 . r.dd i tional .Jirector, Government of India Iv\inistry of 
Hea 1th and fami l y .;el fare C . G. H. S · Of f ice 117/6 17, 
Pandu Naga r Ka npur. 

• • • • Respondents. 

C/R • ••• 

·o R D E R 

Hon•.ble Mr . s . Dayal, Member-A. 

./e have heard Shri B.N. s i ngh on t he point Of 

admi ssion of this case . 

The applicant has come t o this Tri bunal for settin 
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aside of order dated 17 .03 .94 which is t he order mentioning 

that the applicant
1
who was working as store Keeper cum i::::lerk 

(H omeo), was a llowed to look after the work of Home opathic 

physician at c .G.H.s. dispensary Civi l Lines on honorar~ 

bcJs is in addition of his own duty as store Keeper cum Cler k 

til l the post .-~ds filled up on r egular basis . The 

applicdnt a l so claims sa lary am other benefits admiss i ble 

to Homeopath ic ph ysician f or having v.iork on this post . The 

applicant also s eeks directions to t he respondents to ser.d 
to 'JP ~c 

his na mle Lfor regul dri sation as Homeopathic Physician . He 
t o the respondents 

seeks a directionLthdt tne app licant be regularised·i n 
form 

the service from the date L wi'1 ich other similarly placed 

persons were regularis~ . 

The dpp licdnt has earlier filed the 0 .A. 1177187 

v1hich w""s d ecided un 01 . 12 .92 . Th e facts mentioned in the 

order of the Tribunal in that case sho,1s that the applicant 

WdS s el ected by selecti on committee and was to v1ork on the 

post of Home0pathic ooctoJ; vacated on account of transfer, 

in odditi on to his own dut y as store keeper cum clerk and 

for his wor k dS Homeopdt hic physician would not be.­

entitled to any extra remunerati on . The applicant had 

worked from 07 . 10 .86 ti l l 29 .04 .8 7 or the post of Homeopathic 

~ Phys ician when h i s a p~ointment v-'as vJit hd rawn . The order'"' ol\... 

stated that the app l ice nt hdu acqui red no r ight i n h i s 

f avour merel y because he Nas selected b~' selecti on committee 

and his applicJtion ~vas dismissed because the applicant 

had fdilcd to O'ldke out any case for the post of Homeopathic 

Physlcian . llONever, in the interest of pa tien'tj the order 

mentiono<l tht.1t the appl i cant may be allo1Jed t o c ontinue 

ill tb11 c..indldJte duly selected by U. P .. .s . c . d oes not take 
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over . Thus it hds alreddy been held that the applicant has 
. 

no right to be appointed on the post of Home0pathic 

physician and there was no direct ion that he should be 

allowed to work on the post giving him salary ard other 

benefits. The applicant was in terms of Tribunal • s orders 

clearly alla~ed t o wor k on the same post on which he was 

working since 07 .10 .86 i.e . without any reml.D1eration and 

in addition to his own duty as store keeper cum clerk . The 

order dated 17 .03.94 challenged in this ca se was clearly 

pas~ed in the context Of the jud~ment of this bench in 

O. '"' . 1177187 and can n ot be challenged by the app licant . 

4 . Learned counse l • s contention that there is no 

}vi provision f or t ak ing honorar~ :vork for a long time ~1ithout 

dny remuneration is not applicable in this case because the 

fv appl icdnt •>'as basicdlly .vorkir)g as store keeper cum clerk and 
( 

was to attend the duty of Home opathic phys ician in addition 

to the said work for which he had consented . Therefore, 
' 

he can ):le 3d id to be working on hon ora y bas is c only. 
•. ,. 

' 

5 . Next contention of the learned counsel for the 

applicant that the Tribunal never int ended in its order 

in OA 1177187 that the resporrlents shoul d take ~vork frOm the 

k applicant with out remuneration. Th e int e ~ilt ion Of the 

Tribuna l is clear from the order passed in the QA. 1177187 

and ha s been discussed earlier. 

6 . The applicant has mentioned that the similarly 
• 

p l aced per sons hav e been regularised by U.P.s.c. and their 

names has been mentioned in paragrai::h 24 to 26 . In response 

to our question as to 'Nhether the persons said to be 

. . the applicant i n the s mi larly p laced were also working l i ke 
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Govefnment on a ny post and holding additional c harge on the 

basis on which the applicdnt was given additional charge, 

iearned counsel for the applicant could only mention name of 

one person like the applic~nt who had been selected by the 

.selection Committee had left service after one year arrl 

was not a moung these \~ho were regularised . Th us the gourrl 

that t he persons similarly placed are regularised , is not 

made out • 

7. Learned counsel for the ap plica nt has also rn:ide 

another contention that since the applicant has become 

overage, he can not now apply f or the post of Homeopa thic 

Physic ian. since the applicant ' s clai m for holding the post 

had already been ajd ud icated in o.,.... .. 1177/87. t his c onterrtion 

is not relevant any more. 

8 . • Lastly the ledrned counsel for the app l icant has 

~ntioned thdt he s ho uld have been entitled f or equal pay 

for equal work. The ap ._. !ic ... nt was being paid for his job 

as store keeper cum clerk and had consented to work as 

Homeopdthic Physic ian without any remuneration . Hence this 

groun:i is not available to the applica nt • 

9. Ne firrl no mer it in the applica tion as presented 

t o us and are of t he opinion t hat the interest of the 

appl icant•s appointme nt to the post has already been adjudi­

cated and can not be reopened . 
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